Patent and Trademark Office

	FIL THEM! (ISE! 18119	OTHER VILLE HALL INC.

▼ 1.2.1D		
To The Honorable (10141865 Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: F	Please record the attached original document or copy thereof.
Name of conveying par Masato HIGUMA and		2. Name and address of receiving party(ies) Name: SUMITOMO BAKELITE CO., LTD.
5. Nature of conveyance:		Internal Address:
xkAssignment ☐ Security Agreement ☐ Other Execution Date:	☐ Change of Name	5-8, Higashishinagawa Street Address: 2-chome, Shinagawa-ku, Tokyo 140-0002 JAPAN City: State: Zip:
		Additional names(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes XXV
A) Patent Application 09/529,697	No.(s) Additional numbers atta	B) Patent Registration No.(s) Ched? Yes No.
5. Name and address of p	party to whom correspondence	6. Total number of applications and patents involved
12 th Floor - 7 Penn (LOW, LTD. k M. Linguiti, Esquire	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$40.00 ■ Authorized to Charge to Deposit Account No. 03-0075 (duplicate attached)
	DO NOT USE	THIS SPACE
8. To the best of my know original document.	vledge and belief, the foregoing informat	ion is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of th
Frank M. Linguit		M. Luguts 6/07/00
Name of Person S	igning Si 5 030075 09519697	gnature Date

Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments and document: 2

40.00 Cil

01 (0:581

REEL: 010945 FRAME: 0857

ASSIGNMENT OF APPLICATION

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, the undersigned inventor(s) hereby:

1) Sell(s), assign(s) and transfer(s) to SUMITOMO BAKELITE CO., LTD. (hereinafter referred to as "ASSIGNEE"), who has a business office at 5-8, Higashishinagawa 2-chome, Shinagawa-ku, Tokyo 140-0002 Japan, the entire right, title, and interest in any and all inventions and improvements disclosed in, application(s) based upon, and Patent(s) granted upon the information which is disclosed in the application entitled:

CONTINUOUS LIGATION KIT

(File No)for which I (we) have	executed an
application for	a United States Letters Pa	tent on
(Application	Serial No. 09/529,697 fi	led on
.)		

- 2) Authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents to issue any and all Letters Patents resulting from said application, or any division, continuation, substitute or reissue thereof, to the ASSIGNEE.
- 3) Agree to execute all papers and documents and perform any acts which are reasonably necessary in connection with the prosecution of said application, as well as any derivative applications thereof and/or the enforcement of patents resulting from such applications.

Signed on the date(s) indicated beside my (our) signature(s).

1) <u>Musato Liguma</u> Name: Masato HIGUMA	Date: June 12, 2000
2) <u>Haruhiko Masuda</u> Name: Haruhiko MASUDA	Date: <u>June 12, 20</u> 00
Witness: Shin-Ich Taninuto Name:	Date: <u>June 12, 2</u> 000
Witness: Kenji Kawan	Date: June 12, 2000

PATENT REEL: 010945 FRAME: 0858

RECORDED: 07/03/2000

Name: